TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Strategic Reporting Systems, Inc.		09/01/2007	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FW Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	83 Pine Street	
Internal Address:	West Peabody Office Park	
City:	Peabody	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01960	
Entity Type:	ype: CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2833942	MDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)367-2315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-973-6277

Email: gsmith@pbl.com

Correspondent Name: Gary Smith

Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary Smith
Signature:	/Gary W. Smith/
Date:	12/12/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0822

900094020

Total Attachments: 2

source=20071212225508247#page1.tif source=20071212225508247#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0823

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

	ween Strategic Reporting Systems, Inc. ("Assignor"), a		
corporation organized under the laws of the state of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 83 Pine			
Street, Peabody, Massachusetts, and FW Software, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Massachusetts, having a place of business at West Peabody Office Poule, 83			
laws of Musical having a place of busing	ess at West recovery office rouse, 85		
shall be effective as of the 15T day of Septem	Achusetts 01960 0		
snan be enective as of the 12 day of Septence	, 2007.		
WHEREAS, Assignor has used the trademarks identified on Schedule A hereto, and is the owner of the registrations and pending applications identified on Exhibit A hereto, (hereinafter referred to collectively as "the Marks"); and			
WHEREAS, Assignor has transferred to pertain; and	Assignee that portion of its business to which the Marks		
WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm Assignor's transfer to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations thereof and the pending applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain;			
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and in and to the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain and in connection with which the Marks have been used, and all rights and privileges pertaining to the Marks, including the right to sue and recover for past infringements.			
Assignor agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to Assignee, and will, from time to time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect the Marks and the registrations thereof and to perfect the record title of Assignee in and to the Marks.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, through its duly authorized representative, has caused this Assignment to be executed below.			
	Strategic Reporting Systems, Inc.		
	By RICHARD P. FRIGO Its PRESIDONT		
10	Date December 10, 2007		
State of //WQ)			
) 90			
County of SSEX) ss			
On this 10 day of Recomber	, 2007, before me a Notary Public in and for the		
above County and State, personally appeared the above named Hickory f. Euse personally			
known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the			
purpose herein set forth.	$\sim 10^{-1}$		
	Notary Public Voy		

TRADEMARK 10 001030013, 2014
REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0824

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Goods or Services U.S. Reg. No. Issue Date

MDE computer programs for 2,833,942 April 20, 2004

extracting data from non-relational databases, transporting this data across networks, and depositing the data in to relational databases, where industry standard analysis tools and technologies, such as report writers and data warehouse, can be used to perform data analysis

April 20, 200

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/12/2007 REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0825